



Concrete Curb & Gutter and Sidewalk (#9456505)
 Owner: Watertown WI, City of
 Solicitor: Watertown WI, City of
 02/18/2025 01:00 PM CST

						Rennhack Construction Co Inc		Black Earth Pavement		Parking Lot Maintenance	
Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid A: S. First St. Parking Lot and Plaza							\$106,561.98		\$104,573.00		\$115,000.04
	1A	1A	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type D, 30-Inch	LF	51	\$35.00	\$1,785.00	\$55.00	\$2,805.00	\$87.60	\$4,467.60
	2A	2A	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type A, 30-Inch	LF	32	\$35.00	\$1,120.00	\$55.00	\$1,760.00	\$105.00	\$3,360.00
	3A	3A	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	LF	20	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$86.00	\$1,720.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00
	4A	4A	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	SF	289.18	\$10.00	\$2,891.80	\$12.00	\$3,470.16	\$15.30	\$4,424.45
	5A	5A	Concrete Sidewalk 5-Inch	SF	108.56	\$11.00	\$1,194.16	\$22.00	\$2,388.32	\$26.47	\$2,873.58
	6A	6A	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	SF	198.64	\$12.00	\$2,383.68	\$15.50	\$3,078.92	\$25.35	\$5,035.52
	7A	7A	Concrete Apron 6-Inch	SY	15.42	\$12.00	\$185.04	\$240.00	\$3,700.80	\$243.00	\$3,747.06
	8A	8A	Concrete Curb 12x6-Inch	LF	120.38	\$53.80	\$6,476.44	\$31.00	\$3,731.78	\$48.00	\$5,778.24
	9A	9A	Concrete Border 12x8-Inch	SF	202.76	\$55.80	\$11,314.01	\$27.00	\$5,474.52	\$41.85	\$8,485.51
	10A	10A	Single Thickened Edge Concrete Sidewalk 5-Inch	SF	289	\$16.45	\$4,754.05	\$31.50	\$9,103.50	\$25.03	\$7,233.67
	11A	11A	Double Thickened Edge Concrete Sidewalk 5-Inch	SF	680	\$19.35	\$13,158.00	\$17.50	\$11,900.00	\$20.58	\$13,994.40
	12A	12A	Decorative Railing	LF	140	\$428.57	\$59,999.80	\$396.00	\$55,440.00	\$380.00	\$53,200.00
Base Bid B: Concrete Sidewalk and Steps							\$42,469.87		\$47,324.75		\$92,983.80
	1B	1B	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	SF	353	\$17.85	\$6,301.05	\$14.75	\$5,206.75	\$27.50	\$9,707.50
	2B	2B	Remove and Replace Concrete Steps	SF	55	\$95.80	\$5,269.00	\$78.00	\$4,290.00	\$126.46	\$6,955.30

	3B	3B	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk 5-Inch	SF	1288	\$14.34	\$18,469.92	\$12.25	\$15,778.00	\$40.00	\$51,520.00
	4B	4B	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch	LF	287	\$38.70	\$11,106.90	\$70.00	\$20,090.00	\$83.00	\$23,821.00
	5B	5B	Crushed Aggregate Base Course Dense 3/4-Inch	TON	49	\$27.00	\$1,323.00	\$40.00	\$1,960.00	\$20.00	\$980.00
Base Bid Total:							\$149,031.85		\$151,897.75		\$207,983.84